TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY France Telecom MSC	07/21/2007	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIZADA SA
Street Address:	16 Bd du Mont d'Est
City:	Noisy-le-Grand
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93160
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2930461	SKYFILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)607-7100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7

Phone: 612-607-7325

Email: cclassen@oppenheimer.com Barbara J. Grahn, Esq. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Suite 3300, 45 South Seventh St. Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21660/2003 CC14

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.

Suite 3300, 45 South Seventh St. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

REEL: 003744 FRAME: 0657

TRADEMARK

900102188

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J. Grahn	
Signature:	/Barbara J. Grahn cc14/	
Date:	03/20/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=VIZADA#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003744 FRAME: 0658



Declaration of Erik Ceuppens, Chief Executive Officer of VIZADA SA

I, Erik Ceuppens am the Chief Executive Officer of VIZADA SA (hereinafter the "Company") and am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of the Company.

In my position as Chief Executive Officer with the Company, I have personal knowledge that FRANCE TELECOM Mobile Satellite Communications SA changed its name to VIZADA SA effective July 21, 2007.

Dated at Noisy le C	Grand, this 28 d	lay of February 2008	
Erik Ceuppens Chief Executive Of VIZADA SA	ficer	16, Bd du Mont d'Est 93160 NOISY LE GRAND	Je soussigné Eric de La HAYE SAINT HILAIRE Notaire à Paris, certifie véritable la signature de M. La R. (£ V PP 6 N S apposée c'- cm V n Paris, le A/03/2W
Notarization/verif	ication/authent	ication:	
Ceuppens, known to	o me and know her signature to	on to me to be the Chief Export this document on behalf	ly appeared before me Erik xecutive Officer of VIZADA of the company and pursuant
By:	ry Public or au	thenticating person-	